# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7531934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJASUDHARSAN ADHIKESAVAN	02/27/2020
JAYKUMAR PATEL	02/27/2020
NIKHIL SHARMA	02/27/2020
ALWIN JOSEPH	02/27/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAYPAL, INC.
Street Address:	2211 NORTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17931167

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-853-8800

**Email:** paypaldocketing@maxval.com

Correspondent Name: KOWERT, HOOD, MUNYON, RANKIN & GOETZEL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BUILDING 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7879-13901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE L. GERHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine L. Gerhardt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=OCP\_D2019\_000518\_US2\_Assignment\_7879-13901#page1.tif source=OCP\_D2019\_000518\_US2\_Assignment\_7879-13901#page2.tif

PATENT 507485043 REEL: 061057 FRAME: 0983



PATENT REEL: 061057 FRAME: 0984 WHEBEAC WA

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Rajasudharsan Adhikesa	avan, Jaykumar Patel, Nikhil Sharma, Alwin Jos	<del>seph</del>
		,
	and improvements for which we filed an applic	ation for Letters
Patent of the United States entitled		
Processing Techniques for Database Tra M Libraries	ansaction Requests with Operations Defined by	y Different OR
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize a	and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to in	sert here in
parentheses (Serial Number:	; Filing Date:	)
the filing date and application number of s	said application when known.	

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Rajasudharsan Adhikesavan

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Rajasudharsan Adhikesavan, Jaykumar Patel, Nikhil Sharma, Alwin Joseph		
Patent of the United States entitled	nd improvements for which we filed an application for Letter	
Processing Techniques for Database Tran M Libraries	nsaction Requests with Operations Defined by Different OR	
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize ar	nd request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in	
parentheses (Serial Number:	; Filing Date:)	
the filing date and application number of s	aid application when known.	

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereo	unto set my hand this	·
	_/ Jaykumar Patel	/
	Javkumar Patel	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Rajasudharsan Adhikesavan, Jaykumar Patel, Nikhil Sharma, Alwin Joseph		
Patent of the United States entitled	nd improvements for which we filed an application for Letter	
Processing Techniques for Database Tran M Libraries	nsaction Requests with Operations Defined by Different OR	
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize ar	nd request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in	
parentheses (Serial Number:	; Filing Date:)	
the filing date and application number of s	aid application when known.	

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	02/27/2020	
, Melid	. Sharma	/
	ikhil Sharma	

WHEBEAC WA

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

vvhereas, we, Rajasudharsan Adhikesavan, Jaykumar Patel, Nikhil Sharma, Alwin Joseph		
made certain new and useful inventions an	nd improvements for which we filed an app	lication for Letters
Patent of the United States entitled		
Processing Techniques for Database Tran M Libraries	nsaction Requests with Operations Defined	by Different OR
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize an	d request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to	insert here in
parentheses (Serial Number:	; Filing Date:	)
the filing date and application number of sa	aid application when known.	

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.